Preserve Pump Station Tie-In Project

Contract 2024-17

Bids opened by: Tonya Smith

Regional Water Resource Agency Bids Opened: 5/28/2024, 2:00 PM 1722 Pleasant Valley Rd, Owensboro, KY 42303

ItemNo.	BID ITEMS (See Section 0022 Measurement & Payment for details)	UNIT	QTY	Ernie Davis & Sons		Bobby Luttrell & Sons		Deig Brothers		
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$8,215.00	\$8,215.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
2	General Conditions	LS	1	\$4,769.00	\$4,769.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$306,875.00	\$306,875.00	
3	Demobilization	LS	1	\$4,110.00	\$4,110.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
4	Utility Relocate & Misc. Allowance	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
5	Contruction Staking	LS	1	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
6	Site Restoration	LS	1	\$5,672.00	\$5,672.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	
7	Bypassing	LS	1	\$8,423.00	\$8,423.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	
8	Removal of Existing Manhole Structure	EA	2	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,475.00	\$4,950.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	
9	Removal of (or Safeload) Existing Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	200	\$31.00	\$6,200.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	
10	8" SDR-26 PVC or 8" DR17 HDPE Gravity Sewer	LF	370	\$384.00	\$142,080.00	\$275.00	\$101,750.00	\$526.00	\$194,620.00	
11	8" SDR-35 PVC Gravity Sewer	LF	130	\$64.00	\$8,320.00	\$145.00	\$18,850.00	\$223.00	\$28,990.00	
12	6" C-900 PVC Force Main	LF	40	\$43.00	\$1,720.00	\$180.00	\$7,200.00	\$199.00	\$7,960.00	
13	Tie to Existing Force Main	EA	2	\$1,171.00	\$2,342.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	
14	4' Diameter Manhole	EA	1	\$6,069.00	\$6,069.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	
15	Additional Manhole Barrel for 4' Diameter Manhole	VF	2	\$326.00	\$652.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$515.00	\$1,030.00	
16	Polyethylene Manhole Diaphragm	EA	3	\$107.00	\$321.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$119.00	\$357.00	
17	Piping Tie-In to Existing Manhole	EA	2	\$1,890.00	\$3,780.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,150.00	\$16,300.00	
18	Decommissioning of Existing Pump Station	LS	1	\$15,790.00	\$15,790.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
	TOTAL BID				\$239,128.00		\$309,600.00		\$718,732.00	

